

I wish to participate in activities (River Trips, River Equipment Rentals, Shuttle Rides, Mineral and Gem Sluice) operated by Bethel Outdoor Adventure. under the following terms and conditions:

I HEREBY RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE Bethel Outdoor Adventure, from any and all liability to me, my children, my invitees/guests, personal representatives, and heirs for any loss or damage on account of injury to person (including death) or loss or damage to property relating to, or arising out of, use and occupancy of the Bethel Outdoor Adventure property, facilities, amenities, river trip services (collectively, the Premises) and any dangers and hazards associated with acts of nature such as changing weather conditions; high winds; thunder and lightning; temperature fluctuations; falling trees; tree limbs, ice; or encounters with wildlife.

I HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY, SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS Bethel Outdoor Adventure, and each of them, from any loss, liability, damage or cost (including attorney fees) they may incur due to injury (including death), damage or loss of property relating to use of the Premesis that may occur during my trip. I understand that, although Bethel Outdoor Adventure makes every reasonable effort to provide a secure environment, the security of my person, my belonging is my sole responsibility.

I understand that I am and remain personally liable to pay the total amount of my reservation prior to my scheduled check-in date, or at such earlier date communicated to me. If I fail to pay the total due, I agree that Bethel Outdoor Adventure may charge any remaining balance (in additional to any damage charges or other amounts owed under these Terms and Conditions) to any credit or debit card on file with my reservation. Any amounts due after 30 days will be subject to the maximum late charge permitted under state law.

The Premises are privately owned and THE BETHEL OUTDOOR ADVENTURE MANAGEMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REFUSE SERVICE to anyone for any reason except for those prohibited by law. Bethel Outdoor Adventure reserves the right to require any person or party it deems necessary, to leave based on violations of Park Rules or behavior management deems inappropriate or disturbing to others. Harassment or mistreatment of our staff or other guests, including but not limited to, racist comments or hate speech, will not be tolerated under any circumstances.

I have read this notice and agree to it as well as all Bethel Outdoor Adventure rules and regulations. In addition, I understand that I am responsible for the actions of all persons registered in my party, including any children, and any guests that visit during my trip.



Please be responsible and be courteous to fellow guests. We want everyone to enjoy themselves and be safe during their visit with us, underage alcohol consumption or public intoxication will not be tolerated and will be handled by the Oxford County Sheriff or Maine State Police, depending upon whoever can visit you first.

There is NO GLASS allowed on the river. Bethel Outdoor Adventure Staff reserve the right to look into coolers or bags to ensure that no glass is present.

Shoes MUST be worn at all times in shuttles and on property

I understand that there are no refunds for early returns and rental deposit in the event of a no show. I realize that outdoor/water activities contain an element of risk and I will in no way hold BOA, its employees, or subcontractors responsible in the event of personal injury or damage to personal property.

I will inspect all equipment prior to departing. I acknowledge that I am fully responsible for any and all damage or loss of any/all equipment at the values listed below; and agree to pay Bethel Outdoor Adventure in full in the event of such damage or loss.

Equipment Values: Canoe \$750, Double Kayak \$550, Kayak \$375, Canoe Paddle \$15, Kayak Paddle \$30 SUP \$383, SUP Paddle \$75, P.F.D. \$30, Tube \$27; Double Tube \$52; Premium Tube \$44; Cooler Tube \$35

I grant Bethel Outdoor Adventure (Campground) and its affiliated entities and promotional partners the right to include any photographic, video and other visual portrayals of each person in my party in any medium and for any purpose.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, AND UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENT AND PURPOSE. IN SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, I DO SO VOLUNTARILY AND WITHOUT RESERVATION AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I AM GIVING UP SIGNIFICANT RIGHTS.

EVERYONE OVER 17 YEARS OF AGE MUST SIGN PRIOR TO DEPARTURE GUARDIANS OF MINORS MUST SIGN BEFORE DEPARTURE	

